Clackamas County Commissioner, Position 4



Mark Shull

Occupation: Clackamas County Commissioner Position 4

Occupational Background: Retired United States military officer; Former President, Shull Design and Development; Columbia Helicopters, Logging; Pacifico Manufacturing

Educational Background: Command and General Staff College, Tactics, Operations, Certificate; Amphibious warfare

school, Amphibious operations, Certificate; Oregon State University, General Studies-Architecture, Bachelor of Science; Sam Barlow High School, required Curricula, diploma

Prior Governmental Experience: US Military; Clackamas County Commissioner January 2021 to present; Precinct committee Person; House Captain

Thru his energetic devotion to the residents of the County Commissioner Shull is known as "The people's Commissioner"

What Mark has done for the People

Mark is a **devoted** servant of every resident of the County, regardless of their politics

He **insists** on equality of opportunity for every citizen of the County

He listens to the concerns of constituents and takes action to resolve their problems

He consistently **works to hold down** the rising cost of government.

Fought the Tolling scheme from day one. "NO TOLLING-NO COMPRIMISE"

Cut unnecessary items from the County Budget

What Mark intends to do in the next four years

Defeat the threat of tolling

Demand an audit of ODOT. Find the money for the I-205 improvement without tolling.

Eliminate unnecessary government spending/waste

Advocate for a healthy environment thru good timber management/wildfire mitigation

Fight new taxes. Always!

Why it is Critical to Re-elect Mark

Mark is our **only choice** to reduce the threat of more expensive government. We must retain Mark's wisdom, good judgment, common sense and ability in problem solving to ensure the people have a man **holding back the threat** of greedy government.

Leadership Commitment Competence

Lt Colonel, Bronze Star, Operation Iraqi Freedom. Background of effective leadership skills, sound judgment and an intense drive for mission accomplishment. Mark raised his family in Clackamas County, and he will ensure it will become and even better County for your kids to grow up in and for the success of your business.

There is no replacement for Mark Shull in our County

government.

MarkSHULLUSA.com

GOD FAMILY COUNTRY

(This information furnished by Mark Shull)

The above information has not been verified for accuracy by the county.